Kent Cross Country Individual League Table
Category: Senior Men
2010-11 Season: Final Positions

League Eventl Event2 Event3 Event4 Event5 Total
Position Number position position position position position points
1 104 3 4 0 3 5 15
2 3 4 11 0 2 1 18
3 101 5 5 0 6 9 25
4 231 18 9 0 4 7 38
5 7 17 12 0 12 14 55
6 151 30 46 0 15 18 109
7 245 29 31 0 26 27 113
8 40 13 92 0 9 10 124
9 22 44 43 0 22 23 132
10 234 42 39 0 33 29 143
11 162 40 53 0 24 26 143
12 19 47 35 0 34 31 147
13 248 46 51 0 28 22 147
14 88 72 49 0 41 39 201
15 100 67 61 0 45 35 208
16 310 68 62 0 46 37 213
17 157 51 54 0 103 19 227
18 281 70 89 0 55 42 256
19 98 66 73 0 65 68 272
20 56 84 88 0 58 53 283
21 283 98 105 0 57 49 309
22 103 99 98 0 77 61 335
23 190 103 99 0 83 55 340
24 247 124 104 0 86 67 381
25 79 118 112 0 100 72 402
26 120 120 123 0 91 77 411
27 129 128 131 0 101 75 435

No. Of
races
4 Huw
4 Tom
4 Daniel
4 Darrell
4 James
4 David
4 Matthew
4 Mark
4 Tony
4 Clem
4 Raymond
4 Gareth
4 Kevin
4 Stuart
4 Cain
4 Kenneth
4 Andrew
4 Daryl
4 Will
4 Jonathon
4 Michael
4 Tony
4 James
4 lan
4 Paul
4 John
4 Philip

Firstname

Surname
EVANS
COLLINS
BRADLEY
SMITH
HOGG
WEEKES
WINN-SMITH
WILKINS
DUREY
DIXON
PEARCE
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
SCOTT
BRADLEY
RAINS
ARCHER
PALFREY
WITHECOMBE
GODSELL
RUSSELL
COHEN
DONALDON
KING
BROWNING
GATES
MATHIESON

Club
Tonbridge AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC
Tonbridge AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Folkestone Running Club
Cambridge Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC
Dartford Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Ashford AC
Beckenham RRC
Tonbridge AC
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham RRC
Greenwich Tritons
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tonbridge AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Ashford AC
Beckenham RRC
Bexley AC
Bexley AC

Age

Cat
SM
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
MV50
MV40
MV50



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

154
172
12
17
238
195
114
133
252
1023
291
269
329
106
200
156
67
285
347
69
236
239
191
323
311
198
24
314
265
266
10
49
264

132

14
28
35
34
37
48

o o

50
49
54

62

60

58
74

76
86

75
87
96
100

130

23
30
32

29
33
52
44
66
41
48

63

77
70
87
67
75
95
71

85
83
86

93
90
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20
23
18
32
25
35
21
29
30
48
39
44
42
31
47
72
50
59
56
62
69
49

70
74
79
84

76

)]

16
15

28

34
25
24
21

30
32
41
36

40

46

58
52

43
51
47
50
57

436

21

23

67

80

86

88

95

99
102
103
108
120
127
132
134
147
155
161
174
197
199
200
203
206
206
207
216
217
221
222
231

4 Grahame
3 Alex

3 Adrian
Ben
Mark
Dave
Jonathan
Paul
Adam
Ross
Simon
Terry
Lawrence
Steve
Michael
Derek
David
Chris
Dave
Keith
Mark
Graham
Brendan
Tony
Lloyd
Peter

w
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Edward
Matt
Alan
Steve
Trevor
Neil
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EKE
BRUCE-LITTLEWOOD
LOWTHER
TYLER
PENNY
HALL
ARMSTRONG
SMYTH
STYLES
BRADEN
WHITAKER
EVEREST
RAKISKIS
KEYWOOD
LEMON
GEORGE
LEE

SMITH
HADAWAY
BROWN
ASHBY
MAYNARD
McSHANE
PIPER
COLLIER
BUTLER
ORR
STEELE
CLEMENTS
COLLARD
JULIER
EDGLEY
CLARK

Folkestone Running Club
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Bexley AC

Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Dartford Roadrunners
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Sevenoaks AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Sevenoaks AC

Cambridge Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Dartford Roadrunners
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Dartford Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers

MV50
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
SM
M-U20
MV40
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
SM
MV50
MV50
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV60
SM



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

303
126
111
119

61
271
302

25
203
137
107

128
21
240
287
110
181
230
170
31
352
15
1017
14
274
222
223
64
105
139
1007
333

90
108
113

88

94
105
116
112
125
115

143
130
131
136
144

12
11
16

o

19

21
23
32
27
33
55

74

84
80

110
103

111
142

129
133
136
150

6

10

o

13
25

19

21
26
22
14
45
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68
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105
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107
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234
235
235
236
240
242
278
295
296
314
322
327
348
363
376
401

15
21
23
24
27
29
32
32
33
40
42
53
53
55
69
78
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Steve
Martin
Boris
Dave
Glenn
George
Robert
Steve
Roy
Kevin
Maurice
Colin
Richard
Paul
Mark
Bryon
Julian
Andrew
Harry
Alex
Andrew
Andrew
Andrejs
Jason
Barry
Andy
Gareth
Paul
Keith
Simon
Tim
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Ben

CLARK
JENNER
SKULCZUK
FARRELL
HATRICK
HARRIS
WHITE
HICKMOTT
KNIGHT
WINCH
MARCHANT
CARPENTER
LONG
HILLS
NEWELL
TAYLOR
RENDALL
RAYNER
PATON
GIBBINS
PICKETT
WALPOLE
SAFARS
PRICKETT
ROYDEN
HOWEY
ROBB
HASLER
SANDERS
FRASER
ERSKINE
COX
COCKBURN

Canterbury Harriers
Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Bexley AC

Greenwich Tritons
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Dartford Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Bexley AC

Tonbridge AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Bexley AC

Dartford Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Dartford Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Paddock Wood AC
Paddock Wood AC
Greenwich Tritons
Tonbridge AC

Maidstone Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Dartford Roadrunners

MV50
SM
MV50
MV50
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV60
MV60
MV50
MV60
MV50
MV70
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M-U20
MV40
MV40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
M-U20
M-U20



94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

1027
1030
296
165
205
180
95
1010
201
260
45
346
298
26
80
158
320
354
360
309
300
243
199
213
242
102
212
290
312
315
118
48
307

53
45
59

61
43
56

64

69
73
80
71
63

85
111

95

106
121
117
142
123
126
129
133

27
38

58
42

59
50
72
69
56
78
55

65
76

97

109
118
107
114
108
117
128

127
125
140
141
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80

83

86

94

96

99
102
106
112
114
120
122
124
124
128
136
139
153
165
182
184
187
189
202
209
214
238
245
248
250
251
269
274
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Daniel
Pau
Richard
Joe
Nick
Richard
Nolan
Hari
Jack
Patrick
Tim
Dave
Ben
Stuart
Ben
Mark
Stefan
lan
Peter
Andrew
Alan
Alex
Chris
Jason
Patrick
Brian
Edward
Trevor
Peter
Martin
Tony
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Barrie

BRYANT
SOUTHALL
OWEN
CUMBERLAND
VARLEY
DANIEL
WILKENS
FAULKNER
O'SULLIVAN
BAREHAM
CORBY
LANGRIDGE
EGAN
WATERMAN
CALASCIONE
CHAMPION
STUNE
BULL
BURNS
LAWES
NEWMAN
HALL

TOPP
WINDLE
AUSTIN
BUCKWELL
RODGER
TAYLOR
NUTTALL
MILLS

DEER

KERR
HARRIS

Tonbridge AC
Tonbridge AC
Tonbridge AC

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Beckenham RRC

Bexley AC

Dartford Roadrunners
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Invicta East Kent AC
Dartford Harriers
Beckenham RRC

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Sevenoaks AC
Folkestone Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Paddock Wood AC
Cambridge Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Ashford & District RRC
Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Ashford & District RRC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Sevenoaks AC

Bexley AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers

M-U20
M-U20
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
SM
M-U20
MV40
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
MV60
MV50
MV50
MV50
SM
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV60
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136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

305
316
63
318
1028

112
259
361
43
86
226

42
351
182

66
349

1009

38
221
293
251
219
268
325

1002
224
184
319
164

1031
179

135
134
139
138
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2 Greg

2 Michael
2 Carl

2 Neil

1 Andrew
1 Mike

1 Ben

1 Joe

1 Graeme
1 James
1 Chris

1 Ben

1 Dan

1 Chris

1 Greg

1 Dave

1 Allan

1 Tom

1 will

1 James
1 James
1 Chris

1 Anthony
1 Donald
1 Colin

1 Eamonn
1 Kieran
1 Steve

1 Jamie

1 Lee

1 Simon
1 Alex

1 Richard

TREADWELL
SIMMONS
BOTTEN
ROBERTS
COMBS
COLEMAN
WIFFEN
DURRANT
SAKER
COTTON
MINNS
COLE
EVANS
HOLMES
COLE
McKINLEY
LEE
CORBETT
MITHAM
NUNN
RIDGER
WOLTON
FORSYTH
CARTER
EDWARDS
PRENDERGAST
CLARKE
CHALKLEN
DARLING
McMEEKIN
PARRIN
WOOD
HALL

Bexley AC

Cambridge Harriers
Greenwich Tritons
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tonbridge AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Beckenham RRC
Tonbridge AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Invicta East Kent AC
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC
Sevenoaks AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Tonbridge AC

Dartford Harriers
Paddock Wood AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Ashford AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Paddock Wood AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Istead & Ifield Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Blackheath & Bromley AC

MV50
MV50
SM

SM
M-U20
SM

SM

SM
MV40
SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM
M-U20
SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM
M-U20
SM

SM

SM

SM
M-U20
SM



160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

93
322
235

1038
186
334

30

99
340
313
345

1008
363
204
362
328

29
356
116
142

367
364
20
327
366
365
282
355
123
301
65
1040
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37
37
38
38
39
40
41
43
47
52
57
57
59
60
60
60
61
63
64
64
65
65
66
67
68
70
71
73
75
76
77
78
79

1 Alistair
1 Malcolm
1 Dave

1 Richard
1 Martin
1 Robert
1 Daniel
1 Michael
1 Tim

1 Richard
1 Craig

1 Alex

1 lan

1 Stuart

1 William
1 Pete

1 Frank

1 Phil

1 Thomas
1 Alun

1 Leon

1 Martin
1 Stephen
1 Tomasz
1 Andrew
1 Peter

1 Steven
1 Jerry

1 Martin
1 Jonathan
1 Dan

1 Steve

1 Jonathan

THORPE
DAVIES
READER
PURKISS
AIREY
JACKAMAN
PYNE
BARLOW
LUCAS
JONES
CHAPMAN
HOOKWAY
DREW
NICHOLSON
SMITH
WALSH
HUDSON
WYARD
CLENCH
RODGERS
IWANCA
HAWKINS
READER
WITKOWICZ
WOOD
HADLEY
REYNOLDS
PURKISS
TAYLOR
HUNTER
HASSETT
WALKER
HALLS

Beckenham RRC
Greenwich Tritons
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Cambridge Harriers
Dartford Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Sevenoaks AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Istead & Ifield Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Folkestone Running Club
Ashford AC

Dartford Harriers
Canterbury Harriers
Bexley AC

Medway & Maidstone AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers
Canterbury Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Larkfield AC

Bexley AC

Dartford Roadrunners
Greenwich Tritons
Blackheath & Bromley AC

SM
SM
SM
M-U20
SM
SM
SM
MV40
SM
SM
SM
M-U20
MV40
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
MV60
MV50
MV50
MV40
MV40
SM
MV40
M-U20



193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

1011
131
39
217
317
275
359
353
299
122
288
214
358
357
262
187
72
246
1015
326
227
50
117
284
32
125
272
202
308
150
57
331
321

81

82
83

89

91

92

93

o

97

101

102
104

107
109
110

114
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79
81
81
82
82
83
85
87
89
91
91
92
92
93
93
94
94
96
97
100
101
101
102
102
104
106
107
109
110
113
114
115
116

1 Sam

1 Terry
1 Ray

1 Robin
1 Mick
1 Andy
1 Peter
1 Michael
1 lan

1 Peter
1 Mark
1 Bruce
1 Andy
1 Bob

1 Tony
1 Mark
1 Lyndon
1 Rob

1 Chris
1 Chris
1 James
1 Adrian
1 Luis

1 James
1 Kevin
1 Colin
1 Derek
1 John
1 Chris
1 Clive
1 Diccon
1 lan

1 Simon

RISBY
ROFFEY
WILSON
BUTLER
JONES
JOAD
TAYLOR
ELLSMORE
TAYLOR
GRIFFITHS
TAYLOR
WINDASS
FARRANT
DAVISON
BENNETT
ELLISON
COLLINS
PEERS
LITTLE
PIKE
DAVIES
DAWSON
CRANE
SARRE
ASHDOWN
HYDE
HARRISON
DOYLE
DANIEL
ALLON
DRIVER
MARSHALL
CARTER

Bexley AC

Bexley AC

Dartford Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Bexley AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Ashford & District RRC
Canterbury Harriers
Canterbury Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Sevenoaks AC

Dartford Harriers

Invicta East Kent AC
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Tonbridge AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Bexley AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Harriers

Bexley AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dartford Roadrunners
Blackheath & Bromley AC
Folkestone Running Club
Greenwich Tritons
Cambridge Harriers
Greenwich Tritons

M-U20
SM
SM
MV40
SM
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV60
MV40
M-U20
MV50
SM
MV40
SM
SM
SM
MV40
MV50
MV40
SM
MV40
SM
MV60
SM



226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246

257
348
332
324
337

58
135
292

84
261
153
204
306
330

41
136
145

34
336
338
343

119

119
120
121
122

124
126

132
134
135

137
138
139

146
147
149
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126
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134
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149

1 Gerald
1 Casper
1 Tim

1 Craig

1 Richard
1 Bruno
1 Terry

1 Rob

1 Andy

1 Stephen
1 David
1 lan

1 Les

1 Jim

1 John

1 Gary

1 Stephen
1 Robert
1 John

1 John

1 Alan

BARON
MORRIS
RICHARDSON-PERKS
HOVEMAN
QUARTERMAINE
MAHSOUDI
WARDALE
WINTER
HINDS
BARNFIELD
WALBROOK
WYLIE
PULLEN
FAULKNER
WILKINS
WALSEY
KING
COOMBES
JOHNSON
DYSON
JACKAMAN

Larkfield AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Canterbury Harriers
Folkestone Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Greenwich Tritons
Bexley AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Beckenham RRC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Folkestone Running Club
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Bexley AC

Invicta East Kent AC
Bexley AC

Folkestone Running Club
Dartford Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

MV50
SM

MV50
SM

SM

MV40
MV50
SM

MV50
MV50
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
SM

MV60
MV70
MV60
MV60



